T B Y S NS K7 TS T

10/29/2025

10/27/2025
10/27/2025
10/26/2025

10/24/2025
10/23/2025
10/22/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/17/2025
10/17/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/10/2025

10/9/2025

10/7/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/3/2025

10/3/2025

10/1/2025

10/1/2025

Uctober Hate Bias

2D Social Media

6D Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
3D Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
2D Vandalism

6D Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
6D Written Intimidation/Simple Assault
30 Written Intimidation/Simple Assault
2D Vandalism

2D Vandalism

4D Other

2D Other

2D Other

5D Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
2D Vandalism

5D Vandalism

5D Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
5D Vandalism

5D Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
3D Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
2D Written Intimidation/Simple Assault
4D Vandalism

2D Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
2D Written Intimidation/Simple Assault
1D Vandalism

2D Assaul (simple)

Race

Ethnicity
Race

Disabity

Religion
Race
Race
Race
Religion
Religion
Religion
Ethnicity
Sexual Orientation | C°NderiGender
Religion

Reliaion
Religion

Ethnicity
Religion

Sexual Orientation
Race
Religion
Race
Religion
Race
Race

Reliaion

Race Sexual Orientation Disability

Bias Code
Anti-Black

Anti-Hispanic
Anti-Black

Anti-Jewish
Anti-Black
Anti-White
Anti-Black
Anti-Jewish
Anti-Jewish
Anti-Jewish

Anti-Other Ethnicity

Anti-Homosexual

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Jewish
Anti-Jewish

Anti-Hispanic
Anti-Islamic

Anti-Homosexual

Anti-Black

Anti-Islamic

Anti-Black

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Black

Anti-Jewish

Anti-White

Bias Code 2
Anti-Mental
Disability

Anti-Transgender

Anti-Black

Anti-Homosexual

| BiasCode3 |

Anti-Gender Non-
Conformina

Anti-Mental
Disabilty

Victim Type
Individual(s)

Individual(s)
Individual(s)

Individual(s)
Individual(s)
Individual(s)

Individual(s)
Business/Financial
nstitution
Business/Financial
Institution
Religious.
Oraanization
Individual(s)

Religious
Oraanization

Individual(s)

School/Colleqe
School/College

Individual(s)
Society

Individual(s)

Individual(s)

Individual(s)

School/College

Individual(s)

Individual(s)

School/Colleqe

School/College

umn
Middle school student created spam Instagram account with numerous insulting posts and pictures of student and staff at their middle school. The school will handie the
matter administrativelv.

Unknown man began veling racial slurs at woman and her children in reqards to their race.

Student at middle school heard making anti-black insults to a student. The school will handle the matter administratively.

A woman was in her front yard when her neighbor approached her and called her an anti-Jewish insult. The neighbor then spray painted a letter on the side of her fence.

At a middle school, two 6th graders collided into each other accidentally while heading to class. One student began yelling at the other, calling her the "N" word multiple
times and statina that he was aoina to kill her. The school will handle the matter administratively.

Two elementary school teachers received a harassing email from a former student there. The emails contained vulgar language and used racial slurs. The school with handle
the matter administrativelv.

A group of middle school students were passing around a note that was using racial slurs and the note made mention of threats to rape other students. There were no names
mentioned in the note. The school will handle the matter administrativelv.

Condo complex had a anit-Jewish symbol sketched into the pavement of the courtyard.
Same situation s the one above.

At a synagogue, an unknown suspect cut down a custom lsrael banner that was secured to the fence in front of the building.

A woman walked into the station to report someone stole her family's pictures and destroyed them. She advised this was a hate crime since it was targeting her nationality.
She had no suspect information to provide. It is imbortant to note she s hiahlv mentalv ill and her stories were not matchina up.

Suspect removed a Pride / LGBTQ+ flag from the premise.

A middle school student made an anti-Jewish statement and pointed his finger at another student. Then he asked other students if they were Jewish. The school will handle
this matter administratively.

A middle school teacher reported that a anti-Jewish symbol was drawn on a student desk. The school will handle the matter administratively.

An anti-Jewish symbol was found drawn on a middle school desk.

A man came up to two people in their yard and began to yell at them, making numerous comments about contacting immigration authorities and told them to "go back to
‘where vou came from'.

An anti-Islamic statement was written with a smiley face with black spray paint on the concrete sidewalk at a bus station.

A 10th grader approached two 11th graders during lunch and called them anit-homosexual names. As a result, the student was told he could not participate in his respective
sport for a day. At that time, he stated that he was going to kill the two 11th graders and have someone beat them up. The student is a special education student and is
believed to only have made the threats because he was angry about not being able to play his sport. The school will handle the matter administratively.

During a high school football game, one player called the opposing team player an anti-black slur. The school will handle the matter administratively.

At a middle school, a teacher was teaching her class and became upset with a student for not doing her homework. The teacher made an inappropriate comment about the
students father and their religion. School administration was notified by a teacher that the student told. The officer provided the father with the case number.

A high school teacher noticed an anti-
administratively.

woman was walking alongside the road when someone yelled "All the people you are killing!" She did not hear anything else that was said, but she believes this is
antisemitic based on what is aoina on in Israel and Gaza
A middle school student tured to a classmate an made an anti-black statement towards him. When questioned about his actions by administration, the student said he was
annoyed by his classmate so he chose to make a racist comment. Students who witness the student make the comment reported that the classmate was working on her
assianment and not annovina nor botherina him - he said it out of nowhere.
School security discovered drawings in the boys bathroom of a high school. The drawings included five anti-Jewish drawinas, and anti-black slurs.
At a middle school, one student stated that he was called an anti-white slur and kept getting made fun of, which he states has been going on in school for some time. Other
students also reported that same student was heard calling the student an anti-homosexual name along with anti-mental disability slurs. Other students also heard the
student say that he was trying to instigate the other student into getting mad. The other student did throw a metal water bottle at the student, striking him in his face. He also
arabbed the student and out him in a choke hold for a couole of seconds before a teacher broke up the fiaht.

lack slur was written on the desk and it appeared someone tried scribbling/scratched over it. The school will handle the matter



