

Date Occurred	District	Bias Class	Bias Type	Bias Type 2	Bias Type 3	Bias Code	Bias Code 2	Bias Code 3	Victim Type	Summary
10/29/2025	2D	Social Media	Race	Disability		Anti-Black	Anti-Mental Disability		Individual(s)	Middle school student created spam Instagram account with numerous insulting posts and pictures of student and staff at their middle school. The school will handle the matter administratively.
10/27/2025	6D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Ethnicity			Anti-Hispanic			Individual(s)	Unknown man began yelling racial slurs at woman and her children in regards to their race.
10/27/2025	3D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Black			Individual(s)	Student at middle school heard making anti-black insults to a student. The school will handle the matter administratively.
10/26/2025	2D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Individual(s)	A woman was in her front yard when her neighbor approached her and called her an anti-Jewish insult. The neighbor then spray painted a letter on the side of her fence.
10/24/2025	6D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Black			Individual(s)	At a middle school, two 6th graders collided into each other accidentally while heading to class. One student began yelling at the other, calling her the "N" word multiple times and stating that he was going to kill her. The school will handle the matter administratively.
10/23/2025	6D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-White			Individual(s)	Two elementary school teachers received a harassing email from a former student there. The emails contained vulgar language and used racial slurs. The school with handle the matter administratively.
10/22/2025	3D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Black			Individual(s)	A group of middle school students were passing around a note that was using racial slurs and the note made mention of threats to rape other students. There were no names mentioned in the note. The school will handle the matter administratively.
10/20/2025	2D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Business/Financial Institution	Condo complex had a anlit-Jewish symbol sketched into the pavement of the courtyard.
10/20/2025	2D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Business/Financial Institution	Same situation as the one above.
10/17/2025	4D	Other	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Religious Organization	At a synagogue, an unknown suspect cut down a custom Israel banner that was secured to the fence in front of the building.
10/17/2025	2D	Other	Ethnicity			Anti-Other Ethnicity			Individual(s)	A woman walked into the station to report someone stole her family's pictures and destroyed them. She advised this was a hate crime since it was targeting her nationality. She had no suspect information to provide. It is important to note she is highly mentally ill and her stories were not matching up.
10/14/2025	2D	Other	Sexual Orientation	Gender/Gender Identity		Anti-Homosexual	Anti-Transgender	Anti-Gender Non- Conforming	Religious Organization	Suspect removed a Pride / LGBTQ+ flag from the premise.
10/14/2025	5D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Individual(s)	A middle school student made an anti-Jewish statement and pointed his finger at another student. Then he asked other students if they were Jewish. The school will handle this matter administratively.
10/14/2025	2D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			School/College	A middle school teacher reported that a anti-Jewish symbol was drawn on a student desk. The school will handle the matter administratively.
10/14/2025	5D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			School/College	An anti-Jewish symbol was found drawn on a middle school desk.
10/14/2025	5D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Ethnicity			Anti-Hispanic			Individual(s)	A man came up to two people in their yard and began to yell at them, making numerous comments about contacting immigration authorities and told them to "go back to where you came from".
10/10/2025	5D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Islamic			Society	An anti-islamic statement was written with a smiley face with black spray paint on the concrete sidewalk at a bus station.
10/9/2025	5D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Sexual Orientation			Anti-Homosexual			Individual(s)	A 10th grader approached two 11th graders during lunch and called them anti-homosexual names. As a result, the student was told he could not participate in his respective sport for a day. All that time, he stated this he was going to kill the two 11th graders and have someone best them up. The student is a special education student and is believed to only have made the thrests because he was angreg about not being able to play his sport. The school will handle the matter administration.
10/7/2025	3D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Black			Individual(s)	During a high school football game, one player called the opposing team player an anti-black slur. The school will handle the matter administratively.
10/6/2025	2D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Islamic			Individual(s)	At a middle school, a teacher was teaching her class and became upset with a student for not doing her homework. The teacher made an inappropriate comment about the students father and their religion. School administration was notified by a teacher that the student told. The officer provided the father with the case number.
10/6/2025	4D	Vandalism	Race			Anti-Black			School/College	A high school teacher noticed an anti-black slur was written on the desk and it appeared someone tried scribbling/scratched over it. The school will handle the matter administratively.
10/3/2025	2D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Individual(s)	A woman was walking alongside the road when someone yelled "All the people you are killing!" She did not hear anything else that was said, but she believes this is antisemitic based on what is going on in Israel and Gaza.
10/3/2025	2D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Black			Individual(s)	A middle school student turned to a classmate an made an anti-black statement towards him. When questioned about his actions by administration, the student said he was annoyed by his classmate so he chose to make a racist comment. Students who witness the student make the comment reported that the classmate was working on her assignment and not annoying not bothering him. he said to ut of rowhere.
10/1/2025	1D	Vandalism	Religion	Race		Anti-Jewish	Anti-Black		School/College	School security discovered drawings in the boys bathroom of a high school. The drawings included five anti-Jewish drawings, and anti-black slurs.
										At a middle school, one student stated that he was called an anti-white slur and kept getting made fun of, which he states has been going on in school for some time. Other
10/1/2025	2D	Assault (simple)	Race	Sexual Orientation	Disability	Anti-White	Anti-Homosexual	Anti-Mental Disability	School/College	students also reported that same student was heard calling the student an anti-homosexual name along with anti-mental disability sturs. Other students also heard the student say that he was trying to instigate the other student into getting mad. The other student did throw a metal water bottle at the student, striking him in his face. He also grabbed the student and put him in a choke hold for a couple of seconds before a teacher broke up the fight.